
Step #1: Call and email the Budget Conference Committee Members listed below, especially our Orange 

County elected official, Senator John Moorlach. 

Step #2: Ask Senator Moorlach and the other members to support Budget Item #4170-$10 million for 

Senior Nutrition Programs, including Meals on Wheels and Senior Center Lunch Programs across CA. The 

added dollars will provide an additional 1.5 million meals and serve over 10,000 more older Californians 

annually. 

 

CA Budget Conference Committee 

 

Senator John Moorlach – Orange County 

senator.moorlach@sen.ca.gov 

714-662-6050 (Costa Mesa) 

916-651-4037 

 

Senator Holly Mitchell 

senator.mitchell@sen.ca.gov 

213-745-6656 (Los Angeles) 

916-651-4030 

 

Senator Nancy Skinner 

senator.skinner@sen.ca.gov 

510.286.1333 (Oakland) 

916-651-4009 

 

Senator Richard Roth 

senator.roth@sen.ca.gov 

951-680-6750 (Riverside) 

916-651-4031 

 

Senator Jim Nielsen 

senator.nielsen@sen.ca.gov 



916.772.0571 (Roseville) 

530.879.744 (Chico) 

530.751.8657 (Yuba City) 

916-651-4004 

 

Assembly Member Philip Ting 

phil.ting@asm.ca.gov 

415-557-2312 (San Francisco) 

916-319-2019 

 

Assembly Member Joaquin Arambula 

joaquin.arambula@asm.ca.gov 

559-445-5532 (Fresno) 

916-319-2031 

 

Assembly Member Richard Bloom 

richard.bloom@asm.ca.gov 

310-450-0041 (Santa Monica) 

916-319-2050 

 

Assembly Member Rocky Chavez 

rocky.chavez@asm.ca.gov 

760-433-7601 (Oceanside) 

916-319-2076 

 

Assembly Member Jay Obernolte 

jay.obernolte@asm.ca.gov 

760-244-5277 (Hesperia) 

916-319-2033 


